<u></u>	01-13-20	Attorney Docket			
	RE(ET U.S. DEPARTM			
(REV. 03/01)	10233571	U.S. Patent	and Trademark		
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patent and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereo		
1. Name of conveying party(ies		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): P		
(a) Peter Chambers	1-3-03	Name: Micrel, Incorporated	- 96 196		
		Internal Address:	36.8		
			6 / 3		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_	Street Address: 1849 Fortune Drive	• •		
Assignment	Merger	Com lange CA			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 9			
Other Execution Date: (a) Novem	ber 11, 2002	↓ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
······					
4. Application number(s) or pat					
If this document is being	filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application	is: <u>November 1</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) - N/A		B. Patent No.(s)			
Minimization Of Overhea	d Of Non-Volatile Memory Operatic	N/A			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Tyes No			
5 Name and address of party t					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Skjerven Morrill LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address:					
inani a d ^{a a} Romanna ⁿ (Marina)		Authorized to be charged to Depor	sit Account		
		8. Deposit account Number: 19-2386			
Street Address: 25 Metro Dri	ve, Suite 700				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit accou		
City: San Jose	State: CA Zip: 951	10			
		SE THIS SPACE			
			. <u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge original document.	and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy of		
	11	7 Para	1/7/00		
James E. Parsons - Reg. No. 34	/		1/ 3/02		
Name of Person Sign	- //	Signature	Date		
То	tal number of pages/including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>3</u>			
	1	th required cover sheet information to:			
10/2003 LHUELLER 00000171 192386	Commissioner of Patents a	& Trademarks, Box Assignments			
FC:8021 40.00 CH		on, D.C. 20231			
Express Mail Label No.: EV 1926					

PATENT REEL: 013642 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Peter Chambers of, 515 W. Royal Palm Rd., Phoenix, Arizona 85021, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micrel, Incorporated, a California corporation, having a place of business at 1849 Fortune Drive, San Jose, California 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

MINIMIZATION OF OVERHEAD OF NON-VOLATILE MEMORY OPERATION

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I anthorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	Executed this		Novembe	£;	2002.	\square	
			Contraction in the second second	Datar	Chia	unto	
				A.	Peter-Cl	minbers	
				£	and a state of the	an a shi a managa ngana na babaan na manana a sa sa sanagan bananaga ngananga ngananga ngananga ngananga ngana	
State of	Arizon	<u> </u>					
County c	or Marico	pa) 55	*				
	on Math	a second and the second se	e me, PETOP-	Juan	11241		
	······································	befor	e me, <u>lile</u> -	<u> </u>		personally	
appeared		Ma Magg		personal	IY KINIWI	to me or proved to me on	
and actor	or satisfactory ev	idence to se me p	METSION(S) WINDSE IN	ame(s) is(are) SLIDSETID	ed to the within instrumen red capacity(ies), and that	1
and achis hiethaeth	arvicuges to the c	nat no sacruicy co n the instrument (the memory (a) and	n mynemue		ted capacity(ies), and that	by
	the instrument.	н аю мастисат	me betaon(s), or r	ne entity upo	n Denall O	f which the person(s) actes	J .

NESS my handrand official seal.

OF NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County PETER J. MCSORLEY ment Expires 02/27/04

901940 v1